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WHO WE ARE

 	�
The next generation of global healthcare  
built around you

 	 �Health insurance as unique as you are

 	� We care for you at every moment

WHAT WE DO

 	 �Why choose us?

 	 ��Worldwide cancer care you can rely on

 	 ��Worry-free maternity support 

 	 ��Healthcare that works for you 

OUR PLANS

 	 ��Our Global health plans explained

 	 �Benefits in detail

CONTACT US

 	 �Get a personalised quote today
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Everyone’s health is unique. Your healthcare should be too. 

We’ve provided global health insurance for more than 50 years, it’s 
all we do. Founded by doctors, our sole purpose is to help people live 
longer, healthier, happier lives, and making a better world. That’s why  
our policies are designed to meet your needs, no matter what stage 
you’re at in life.

We’re health experts. That’s why we can build our health plans around 
you, whatever your unique health needs.

HEALTH INSURANCE THAT WORKS FOR YOU
Our new flexible approach to your health insurance means you can choose 
the cover that works for you and your family. We’re your partners at every  
life stage, working to keep you healthy and well.

TWO OF THE BIGGEST, MOST TRUSTED NAMES IN GLOBAL HEALTHCARE
Bupa Global and Blue Cross Blue Shield Global have teamed up to deliver 
high-quality healthcare products and services. This combined strength,  
scale and expertise means you can be confident in knowing that you have 
access to quality healthcare when and where you need it.

WORLDWIDE HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS
If you choose U.S. cover, you can enjoy even bigger benefits as you can 
access one of the largest networks of healthcare providers worldwide, 
utilising both the Blue Cross Blue Shield networks in the U.S. and  
Bupa Global’s networks outside the U.S.

THE NEXT GENERATION  
OF GLOBAL HEALTHCARE 
BUILT AROUND YOU
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MORE FLEXIBLE
You now have the option to choose from different areas of cover, including 
worldwide with or without U.S. or Europe (including UK). This gives  
you even more flexibility to choose the coverage that’s right for you.

MORE COST-EFFECTIVE
You can’t put a price on your health or that of your family, but we 
appreciate that health insurance can sometimes feel out of reach. That’s 
why we now offer flexible pricing with a range of deductibles (the amount 
you pay for your treatment before you can claim). You can now find 
cost-effective cover that works for your budget. 

MORE INCLUSIVE BENEFITS
We support you at every life-stage or whatever your unique health needs. 
That’s why we’ve added treatment for assisted fertility to our Elite and 
Ultimate Global Health Plans as well as making repatriation available  
on all our plans. 

MORE COVER
You should never have to worry about anything else but getting well. That’s 
why we’ve increased the limits across multiple benefits to help give you and 
your family peace of mind.

HEALTH INSURANCE AS 
UNIQUE AS YOU ARE

We’re evolving our range of health plans to reflect the flexibility and 
relevance you expect from your health cover. The same uncompromising 
quality you expect from Bupa Global and our partners but designed  
to work for you and your family.
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	9 care while you are in hospital

	9 health checks – helping to prevent as well as cure

	9 �cover for mental health conditions – caring for mind  
as well as body

	9 �evacuation – if emergency treatment isn’t available  
locally, we’ll get you and one other person to where it is

	9 �treatment for cancer and other serious illnesses, for as 
long as needed while you are a Bupa customer

	9 �conditions that are inherited or that you were born with 
- we call these hereditary and congenital conditions

	9 �conditions that are ongoing or for which there is no 
known cure. We call these chronic conditions

	9 transplants and after care for these

	9 �a dedicated clinical case manager to guide and  
assist you on complex treatments and wellbeing

WE CARE FOR YOU  
AT EVERY MOMENT

Each of our global health plans provides you with exceptional service 
and the uncompromising quality of health insurance you expect from 
Bupa Global.

The following is included in all our health plans:

	9		 Enhanced hospital care

	9		 Routine health checks

	9		� Mental health cover that matches the value of our physical  
health benefits

	9		� Evacuation and repatriation for you and one other person  
if you need emergency care

	9		� Treatment for serious illnesses (including cancer) as long  
as you’re a Bupa Global customer

	9		� Cover for inherited conditions or those you were born with  
(hereditary or congenital conditions)

	9		� Treatment for chronic conditions that are ongoing or are incurable

	9		 Transplants and after care

	9		� A dedicated clinical case manager to support you on complex 
treatment pathways 
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THE VALUE OF  
A SECOND OPINION

Your peace of mind matters to us.  
Our ‘Second Medical Opinion’ service  

is available to all Bupa Global customers  
when faced with a complex or  
challenging medical decision.

PRE-EXISTING CONDITIONS
We see you as an individual not just another 

customer number. Pre-existing conditions 
shouldn’t define you. That’s why when you 

purchase one of our global health plans 
we may be able to cover many pre-existing 

conditions, subject to underwriting.

YOUR HEALTH IS OUR PRIORITY

We build our health insurance around you, 
it’s our only focus. The unique nature of 

our business model means we don’t have 
shareholders and can reinvest our profits into 
the latest clinical innovations and creating a 
world-class healthcare experience for you. 

THE WORLD’S DOCTORS  
BY YOUR SIDE

You can access appointments, medical 
guidance and consultations anywhere, 

anytime, through our Global Virtual Care 
service. That includes same day virtual 

appointments anytime of the day or night.

WHY CHOOSE US?
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DIGITAL HEALTHCARE 
ON-DEMAND

Our digital tools mean you can access your 
health insurance policy whenever you need to. 

Our exclusive and secure website and  
mobile app – Mon Espace Santé –  

allows you to submit and track your claims, 
submit pre-authorisation requests and 

get access to your membership card and 
insurance documents.

FINANCIAL REASSURANCE

We know that health insurance can 
sometimes feel complex and unexpected 
treatment costs can take you by surprise. 

However, across our global health plans we 
ensure our pricing is transparent and flexible. 

You will always know exactly what you’re 
getting, meaning you can focus on getting 

healthy and well. 

MENTAL HEALTH MATTERS

At Bupa Global, we see no difference between 
your mental and physical health. Your whole 

health and wellbeing is what matters. To 
support this, annual and monetary limits 

across our plans for mental health treatment 
are the same as for physical health. 

WHY CHOOSE US?
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Our experience has taught us that dealing with cancer is not just about 
having access to the right healthcare; it’s also about having the right support. 
Whether you want expert advice from a leading oncologist, or a friendly voice 
at the end of the phone, we have people who can help.

As part of our Bupa cancer promise, if you’re diagnosed with cancer, we’ll look 
after you for as long as you are a Bupa Global member. 

You will have a specialist adviser – giving you one point of contact whenever  
you want to contact us.

WORLDWIDE CANCER 
CARE YOU CAN RELY ON

DIRECT ACCESS  
TO CANCER CARE 

We’ll use national clinical 
guidance to advise 

on your next steps – 
depending on the level  
of cover and condition 

INTERNATIONAL 
CANCER COVER 
Get direct access 
and freedom to 

choose world-class 
specialists and overseas 

specialists, without 
waiting for a referral 

SPECIALIST 
ONCOLOGY  

SUPPORT TEAM 
Offer you understanding, 
advice and vital support 

through difficult 
decisions 

EVACUATION AND 
REPATRIATION 

OPTIONS 
You can get treatment in 
the nearest appropriate 
centre or return to your 
country of nationality  

or residence when  
your treatment is not 

available locally 

TREATMENT ACROSS 
THE COUNTRY OR  
FROM YOUR HOME 
You could receive 

chemotherapy from  
a specialist nurse in  

the comfort of your own 
home* or a network  

of hospitals and  
specialist centres 

ACCESS TO  
PROVEN DRUGS  

AND TREATMENT 
We could cover new 
breakthrough cancer 

drugs, tests, and 
treatments, subject  

to availability 

* Subject to geographic and clinical restrictions.
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Our maternity cover (available on our Elite and Ultimate Global Health Plans) 
is there to support you every step of the way, making this special time as 
stress-free as possible.

Leading services and maternity benefits that include:

WORRY-FREE  
MATERNITY SUPPORT

ANTENATAL CARE: SCANS AND EARLY DETECTION 
During pregnancy, scans are used to check the development and 
wellbeing of your baby. We include regular scans to monitor and 
identify any potential problem early on.

CAESAREAN  
If you decide to have a caesarean section, or if an unplanned caesarean 
section takes place, the cost will be covered. Full details can be found in 
the relevant membership guide.

ROUTINE BABY AND CHILDHOOD CHECKS  
We provide routine baby and childhood checks to ensure that your 
baby is healthy and developing normally. These include physical exams, 
hearing tests, and vaccinations.

DEDICATED COUNSELLING  
We offer counselling services to provide emotional support and 
guidance during pregnancy and after childbirth.
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HEALTHCARE THAT WORKS FOR YOU
Whether you’re looking for full international coverage or just need to enhance your French state healthcare, we offer two flexible options built around 
your needs and your budget. Our First Euro plan unlocks a range of international private healthcare options, and our Top-Up plan gives you additional 
coverage alongside your state health insurance. We help you reduce the gaps, so you get the care you actually need, wherever life takes you.

UNDERSTANDING THE FRENCH SOCIAL 
SECURITY SYSTEM

	¡ CPAM (Caisse Primaire d’Assurance Maladie): 
The CPAM is responsible for managing the 
public health insurance system in France, 
known as Assurance Maladie. CPAM handles 
reimbursements for medical expenses, 
covered by Assurance Maladie. Individuals 
are required to register with CPAM. Once 
registered with CPAM, individuals receive  
a Carte Vitale, which can be used to access 
healthcare services in France. CPAM doesn’t 
typically cover most costs for treatment in 
private clinics, full specialist fees or extended 
dental and vision care. There may also be 
a shortfall in coverage for some day to day 
healthcare expenses. This is where a Top-Up 
plan comes in.

	¡ CFE (Caisse des Français de l’Étranger): 
France’s social security fund for individuals 
living abroad, outside of the EU/EEA/
Switzerland region. Enrolment is open  
to French citizens and their dependants,  
as well as EU/EEA/Swiss nationals outside  
the region.

BUPA GLOBAL FIRST EURO TOP-UP

WHAT IS IT? A range of international private medical insurance 
options, provided by Bupa Global.

Additional cover that works in addition to cover 
provided by the French Social Security System.

WHAT DOES IT COVER? All eligible treatments and services under your 
chosen plan.

Fills the gaps in what CFE or French social security 
such as CPAM don’t cover, with benefits such as 
dental, optical, and private hospital rooms.

WHO IS IT FOR? Expats, remote workers, and globally mobile 
individuals based in France. 
The main policyholder must be resident in France.

French citizens abroad, EU/EEA/Swiss nationals 
outside of Europe, and residents in France who are 
registered with the French social security. 
The main policyholder must be resident in France.

HOW DOES IT WORK? First Euro covers medical costs from the first euro 
spent, subject to terms and conditions and any 
applicable deductible. You can choose the right 
coverage for you from Bupa Global’s range of health 
plans, including Major Medical, Select, Premier  
or Elite (more details on the next page).

The Top-Up covers additional healthcare costs 
that basic coverage, such as the CFE or CPAM, 
may not include. Providing more comfort and 
reducing out-of-pocket expenses. Think of it as 
your healthcare safety net, with Top-Up, you can 
rest easy knowing you have comprehensive support 
when you need it most.

WHY SHOULD I CHOOSE IT? Extensive benefits, yet simple and flexible cover, 
fully independent of the Social Security system. 
It gives you access to Bupa Global’s network of 
providers worldwide, innovative digital healthcare, 
and seamless support for complex and ongoing 
care, wherever you are.

Boost your social security benefits by enhancing 
your coverage, with access to Bupa Global’s 
network, extended dental and optical care, private 
clinics and on-demand digital healthcare. 
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OUR GLOBAL HEALTH PLANS EXPLAINED

MAJOR MEDICAL

Area of cover
Worldwide or
Worldwide without U.S.

Annual limit
EUR 2,500,000, 
GBP 2,000,000 or
USD 3,400,000

Major Medical is our most
cost-effective option, it’s ideal if
you don’t need traditional health
insurance but still want the peace
of mind that you can access
worldwide private treatment for
serious illnesses and conditions
such as cancer.

SELECT

Area of cover
Worldwide or  
Worldwide without U.S. or  
Europe (including UK) 

Annual limit
EUR 1,250,000, 
GBP 1,000,000 or  
USD 1,700,000

Select gives you the flexibility
to choose the geographical
region that’s relevant to you.
This plan covers all your regular
healthcare needs and annual health
assessments plus hospital stays for
more serious conditions. Select may
also cover chronic, congenital and
hereditary conditions, subject to
underwriting.

PREMIER

Area of cover
Worldwide or  
Worldwide without U.S. or  
Europe (including UK)

Annual limit
EUR 1,875,000, 
GBP 1,500,000 or  
USD 2,550,000

Premier unlocks the world’s
healthcare for you. This plan
gives you access to everything
from regular check-ups to dental
treatment and more serious health
conditions. Premier also covers
a wider range of out-patient
treatments, optical and dental
limits and dietetic advice.

ELITE

Area of cover
Worldwide or  
Worldwide without U.S. or  
Europe (including UK)

Annual limit
EUR 3,750,000,
GBP 3,000,000 or  
USD 5,100,000 

Elite is our plan designed to care for
you and your family and includes
maternity cover after 18 months.
This plan includes all the benefits of
Major Medical, Select and Premier
but also covers assisted fertility
treatment.

This is health insurance that works for you. Our flexible and tiered health plans 
mean you can choose the cover that’s relevant for you and your family and exclude 
geographical regions that aren’t.

Whichever health plan you select, you’ll get access to extensive healthcare benefits,
including care for mental health conditions.
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

Overall annual maximum EUR 2,500,000 / GBP 2,000,000 / USD 3,400,000 EUR 1,250,000 / GBP 1,000,000 / USD 1,700,000 EUR 1,875,000 / GBP 1,500,000 / USD 2,550,000 EUR 3,750,000 / GBP 3,000,000 / USD 5,100,000

Geographical area  
of cover options

Worldwide or
Worldwide without U.S.

Worldwide or
Worldwide without U.S. or
Europe (Including UK)

Worldwide or
Worldwide without U.S. or
Europe (Including UK)

Worldwide or
Worldwide without U.S. or
Europe (Including UK)

Emergency out of area cover 28-day emergency U.S. cover  
WW option excluding U.S.

28-day emergency U.S. cover
WW option excluding U.S.

28-day emergency U.S. cover
WW option excluding U.S.

28-day emergency U.S. cover
WW option excluding U.S.

Deductible options No deductible

or

EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850 

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700

or

EUR 2,500 / GBP 2,000 / USD 3,400

or

EUR 6,250 / GBP 5,000 / USD 8,500

The deductible options for all benefits excluding
out-patient day to day care are:

No deductible

or

EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850 

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700

or

EUR 2,500 / GBP 2,000 / USD 3,400

or

EUR 6,250 / GBP 5,000 / USD 8,500

The out-patient day to day care deductible
options are:

No deductible

or

EUR 330 / GBP 250 / USD 425

or

EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700

The deductible options for all benefits excluding
out-patient day to day care are:

No deductible 

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700 

or

EUR 2,500 / GBP 2,000 / USD 3,400 

or

EUR 6,250 / GBP 5,000 / USD 8,500 

or

EUR 9,400 / GBP 7,500 / USD 12,750

The out-patient day to day care deductible
options are:

No deductible

or

EUR 330 / GBP 250 / USD 425

or

EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700

The deductible options for all benefits excluding
out-patient day to day care are:

No deductible 

or

EUR 2,500 / GBP 2,000 / USD 3,400 

or

EUR 6,250 / GBP 5,000 / USD 8,500 

or

EUR 9,400 / GBP 7,500 / USD 12,750

or

EUR 12,500 / GBP 10,000 / USD 22,550

The out-patient day to day care deductible
options are:

No deductible

or

EUR 330 / GBP 250 / USD 425

or

EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850

or

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700

GLOBAL HEALTH PLANS COMPARISON TABLE

This is intended as a summary comparison. Full details of the benefits, limitations and exclusions for each global 
health plan can be found in the relevant membership guide. Please contact us for a copy.

Benefit limits are set out in three currencies, EUR / GBP / USD. The currency in which you pay your premium is  
the currency that will apply to your health plan for the purposes of benefit limits. Benefit limits apply per person.
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

General benefits and rules 

Cover for certain pre-existing 
conditions, availability subject  
to underwriting

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Covered for chronic conditions  
if diagnosed after enrolment

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Cover for congenital & hereditary 
conditions if diagnosed after 
enrolment

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Global Virtual Care Yes Yes Yes Yes

No cancellation of policy based  
on claims pattern / history

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Automatic renewal Yes Yes Yes Yes

General waiting period from  
start of cover

No general waiting period. Please note waiting periods could 
apply to specific benefits as detailed in this document.

No general waiting period. Please note waiting periods could 
apply to specific benefits as detailed in this document.

No general waiting period. Please note waiting periods could 
apply to specific benefits as detailed in this document.

No general waiting period. Please note waiting periods could 
apply to specific benefits as detailed in this document.

Out-patient day to day care.  
Annual benefit limit:

Not covered EUR 9,400 / GBP 7,500 / USD 12,800  
each policy year

EUR 18,750 / GBP 15,000 / USD 25,500  
each policy year

Up to ‘overall annual policy maximum’

Out-patient surgical operations Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit

Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit

Paid in full

Pathology, radiology and 
diagnostic tests

Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit

Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit

Specialist consultations and 
doctor’s fees 

Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit
15 visits each policy year

Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit
30 visits each policy year

Qualified nurse Not covered

Mental health Not covered

Physiotherapists, osteopaths  
and chiropractor

Not covered

Occupational therapist  
and orthoptist 

Not covered

Footcare Not covered Not covered

Acupuncture and reflexology Not covered Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit
15 visits each policy yearHomeopathy, naturopathy  

and Chinese medicine
Not covered Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient

treatment annual limit
20 visits each policy year
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

Prescribed medicines and 
dressings

EUR 870 / GBP 700 / USD 1,190 
each policy year

Prescribed at the hospital following in-patient 
or day-patient treatment

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700 
each policy year 

EUR 2,500 / GBP 2,000 / USD 3,400  
each policy year

EUR 5,000 / GBP 4,000 / USD 6,800  
each policy year

Durable medical equipment -  
rental/purchase

Up to EUR 1,250/GBP 1,000/ USD 1,700 
each policy year

Up to EUR 2,500/GBP 2,000/ USD 3,400 
each policy year

Paid in full

Dietetic advice Not covered Not covered Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit
4 visits each policy year

Paid in full up to the out-patient
treatment annual limit
4 visits each policy year

Preventive treatment

Health screening (10 months 
waiting period)

Not covered EUR 940 / GBP 750 / USD 1,275  
each policy year

EUR 1,550 / GBP 1,250 / USD 2,125  
each policy year

EUR 1,875 / GBP 1,500 / USD 2,550  
each policy year

Children’s / influenza / HPV 
vaccinations

Not covered EUR 250 / GBP 200 / USD 340  
each policy year 

EUR 625/GBP 500/ USD 850  
each policy year

EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700
each policy year

Travel / pneumococal vaccinations 
/ anti-malarial medicines

Not covered Not covered Not covered

Eye test Not covered Not covered 1 test each policy year 1 test each policy year

Genetic cancer screening Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered

Preventive dental (6 months 
waiting period) and dental checks

Not covered Not covered Paid in full
2 visits each policy year

Paid in full
2 visits each policy year

Dental treatment, hearing aids and optical

Orthodontics (12 months waiting 
period)

Not covered Not covered Not covered EUR 3,100 / GBP 2,500 / USD 4,200  
each policy year

Out-patient accident related 
dental treatment during dental 
waiting period (up to 30 days 
after the accident)

Not covered Not covered Up to EUR 625 / GBP 500 / USD 850  
each policy year

Routine dental (6 month waiting 
period). Including; filling, root 
treatment, x-ray, tooth extraction, 
anaesthesia

Not covered Not covered

Major restorative (6 month  
waiting period). Including; bridges, 
crowns, dental implants, dentures

Not covered Not covered

Hearing aids Not covered Not covered

Spectacle lenses and  
contact lenses

Not covered Not covered

Refractive eye surgery Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

In-patient and day-patient benefits

Hospital accommodation,  
room and board

Paid in full 
Standard private room

Paid in full 
Standard private room

Paid in full  
Standard private room

Paid in full  
Standard private room

Personal expenses EUR 13 / GBP 10 / USD 17  
each night

EUR 13 / GBP 10 / USD 17  
each night

EUR 13 / GBP 10 / USD 17  
each night

EUR 13 / GBP 10 / USD 17  
each night

Parent accommodation in hospital 
for children under the age of 18

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Room and board for 
accompanying family members

Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered

Operating room, medicines  
and surgical dressings

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Intensive care Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Surgery, including surgeons’  
and anaesthetists’ fees

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Specialists’ consultation fees Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Pathology, radiology and 
diagnostic tests

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Mental health Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Physiotherapists, occupational 
therapists, speech therapists  
and dieticians

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Obesity surgery (24 months 
waiting period and eligibility 
criteria must be met)

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Prophylactic surgery Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Prosthetic devices EUR 5,000 / GBP 4,000 / USD 6,800  
each device

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Prosthetic implants Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Reconstructive / remedial surgery Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Accident related dental treatment Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

Pre- and post-hospitalisation

Pre-examinations Paid in full up to 30 days prior hospitalisation Covered under the ‘Out-patient  
day to day care’ benefit

Covered under the ‘Out-patient  
day to day care’ benefit

Covered under the ‘Out-patient  
day to day care’ benefit

Check-ups Paid in full up to 60 days after hospitalisation Covered under the ‘Out-patient 
day to day care’ benefit

Covered under the ‘Out-patient  
day to day care’ benefit

Covered under the ‘Out-patient  
day to day care’ benefit

Home nursing Paid in full  
30 days 
Pre-authorisation needed. Should start immediately after 
in-patient stay and be medically prescribed.

Not covered Not covered Paid in full 
30 days 
Pre-authorisation needed. Should start immediately after 
in-patient stay and be medically prescribed.

Hospice and palliative care EUR 31,000 / GBP 25,000 / USD 42,000  
each lifetime

EUR 31,000 / GBP 25,000 / USD 42,000  
each lifetime

EUR 31,000 / GBP 25,000 /USD 42,000  
each lifetime

EUR 31,000 / GBP 25,000 / USD 42,000  
each lifetime

Rehabilitation (multidisciplinary 
rehabilitation)

Paid in full  
45 days each policy year

Paid in full 
30 days each policy year

Paid in full 
30 days each policy year

Paid in full 
60 days each policy year

Rehabilitation at health resorts Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered

In-patient and/or out-patient care

Advanced imaging In-patient and day-patient only Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Cancer treatment Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Advanced therapy medicinal 
products (ATMPs)

Paid in full, one course of treatment for each condition per 
lifetime

Paid in full, one course of treatment for each condition per 
lifetime

Paid in full, one course of treatment for each condition per 
lifetime

Paid in full, one course of treatment for each condition per 
lifetime

Transplant services - each 
condition

EUR 625,000 / GBP 500,000 / USD 850,000 EUR 250,000 / GBP 200,000 / USD 340,000 EUR 500,000 / GBP 400,000 / USD 680,000 EUR 750,000 / GBP 600,000 / USD 1,020,000

Kidney dialysis Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Treatment for or related to  
gender dysphoria

Not covered Not covered EUR 60,000 / GBP 48,000 / USD 82,000  
each policy year

EUR 76,250 / GBP 61,000 / USD 104,000  
each policy year

Assisted fertility treatment  
(18 month waiting period)

Not covered Not covered Not covered EUR 7,500 / GBP 6,000 / USD 10,200  
each policy year

Maternity / childbirth (18 month waiting period)

Normal / birthing centre /  
home delivery

Not covered Not covered Not covered EUR 12,500 / GBP 10,000 / USD 17,000  
each delivery

Medically essential caesarean Not covered Not covered Not covered EUR 12,500 / GBP 10,000 / USD 17,000  
each delivery

Pre- and post-natal treatment Not covered Not covered Not covered EUR 6,250 / GBP 5,000 / USD 8,500  
each policy year

Maternity complications Not covered Not covered Not covered Paid in full

Newborn care EUR 1,200 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,250 maximum benefit for all 
treatment received during the first 
90 days following birth each policy year

EUR 3,000 / GBP 2,500 / USD 3,125 maximum benefit for all 
treatment received during the first 
90 days following birth each policy year

EUR 6,000 / GBP 5,000 / USD 6,250 maximum benefit for all 
treatment received during the first  
90 days following birth each policy year

EUR 30,000 / GBP 25,000 / USD 31,250 maximum benefit for all 
treatment received during the first 
90 days following birth each policy year
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BENEFIT MAJOR MEDICAL SELECT PREMIER ELITE

Children born into policy  
without underwriting

Not covered Not covered Not covered Yes, criteria applies

Transportation / travel

Evacuation Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Repatriation Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Travel cost for an accompanying 
person

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Travel cost for the transfer  
of children

Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Compassionate visit and return 5 trips each lifetime  
EUR 1,250 / GBP 1,000 / USD 1,700 each trip

Not covered 5 trips each lifetime  
EUR 1,000 / GBP 800 / USD 1,360 each trip

5 trips each lifetime,  
EUR 1,875 / GBP 1,500 / USD 2,550 each trip

Compassionate visit living 
allowance

EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170 per day. Up to 10 days  
per policy year

Not covered EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170. Up to 10 days each policy year EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170. Up to 10 days each policy year

Compassionate emergency 
repatriation

Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered

Living allowance 1 relative
10 days each policy year up to EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170  
per day

1 relative
10 days each policy year up to EUR 125 / GBP 100  /USD 170  
per day

1 relative
10 days each policy year up to EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170  
per day

1 relative
10 days each policy year up to EUR 125 / GBP 100 / USD 170  
per day

Local air ambulance Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Local road ambulance Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Non-medical evacuation Not covered Not covered Not covered Not covered

Repatriation of  mortal remains Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full Paid in full

Price

Size of policy discount None 10% for 2 people, 15% for 3+ people 10% for 2 people, 15% for 3+ people None

Children at no extra cost No No No Yes - under the age of 10  
Two per insured parent on this plan  
Subject to underwriting  
Parent must have legal custody of  
the child and the child must reside with them

 

GLOBAL HEALTH PLAN EXCLUSIONS
Applies across all global health plans: Artificial life maintenance; Conflict and disaster; Cosmetic treatment; Experimental or unproven treatment; Genetic testing; Harmful or hazardous use of alcohol, drugs and/or medicines; Illegal activity; Obesity and weight management; Sexual dysfunction; Sleep disorders; Treatment outside of area of cover;  
Treatment outside of the network.
Additional exclusions for Bupa Global Major Medical Health Plan: Assisted fertility treatment; Gender dysphoria; Hearing aids; Maternity and childbirth.
Additional exclusions for Bupa Global Select Health Plan: Assisted fertility treatment; Gender dysphoria; Hearing aids; Maternity and childbirth.
Additional exclusions for Bupa Global Premier Health Plan: Assisted fertility treatment; Maternity and childbirth.
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Calls may be recorded and monitored.
Bupa Global Designated Activity Company (Bupa Global DAC), trading as Bupa Global, is a designated activity company limited by shares registered in Ireland under company number 623889 and having its registered office at Second Floor, 10 Pembroke Place, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4, DO4 V1W6.
Bupa Global DAC, trading as Bupa Global, is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.
Global Virtual Care and Second Medical Opinion are provided by a third party, directly to you. Bupa Global assumes no liability and accepts no responsibility for information provided by this third party; or the performance of the services. Support and information provided through these services do not confirm  
that any related treatment or additional support is covered under your health plan. These services are not intended to be used for emergency or urgent medical treatment. 
Global Virtual Care and Second Medical Opinion are not regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

ARE YOU READY
TO STEP INTO THE
NEXT GENERATION
OF GLOBAL HEALTH
INSURANCE?

Get your personalised  
quote today

Call us on 
+33 189 71 88 92

or visit  
bupaglobal.com

https://www.bupaglobal.com/en/
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